10-13-1998 Form PTO-1595 U. S. Dept. of Commerce (Rev. 6/93) tent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 100848676 To the Honorable Comi. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of Conveying Party(ies): 1. Name and address of receiving party(ies) David Jenkins Marie Cote Name: Breault Research Organization, Inc. Robert Pagano Internal Address:\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \_\_\_ No <u>XX</u> 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 6400 East Grant Road XXAssignment Merger Suite 350 Security Agt. Change of City: Tuscon State: Arizona Zip: 85715 Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: \_\_\_ Yes XX No Execution Date: September 18, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is: \_\_\_\_ Patent Application No.(s) В. Patent No(s). A. 09/133,718 Additional numbers attached: Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total no. of applications and 5. patents involved concerning document should be mailed: One Name: Robin W. Asher 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) . . . . . . . \$40.00 Internal Address: Howard & Howard  $\mathbf{X}\mathbf{X}$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1400 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 8. Deposit account number: 08-2789 City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48304-2856

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

11C

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and 9. any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robin W. Asher Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

10/09/1998 TTON1: 00000212 09133718 01 FC:581

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS David JENKINS, a citizen of the United States of America; Robert PAGANO, a citizen of the United States of America; Marie COTE, a citizen of the CANADA United States of America; and Joseph A. GRIFFIN, a citizen of the United States of America, whose postal addresses are 6683 E. Crimson Sage Drive, Tuscon, Arizona, 85750, U.S.A.; 6541 Shadow Run, Tuscon, Arizona, 85704, U.S.A.; 7562 E. Park View Drive, Tuscon, Arizona, 85715, U.S.A.; and 8733 Trenton, White Lake, Michigan, 48386, U.S.A., respectively invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

#### BIREFLECTIVE LENS ELEMENT

for which an application has been filed in the United States of America on August 12, 1997 as Serial No. 60/055,240; on August 12, 1998 as Serial No. 09/133,718; and in the Canadian Patent Office on August 12, 1998 as International Patent Application No. PCT/CA 98/00772.

WHEREAS, BREAULT RESEARCH ORGANIZATION, INC., a company having a place of business at 6400 East Grant Road, Suite 350, Tuscon, Arizona, 85715. U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, David JENKINS; Marie COTE; and Robert PAGANO do hereby sell, assign and transfer to BREAULT RESEARCH ORGANIZATION, INC. successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

PATENT REEL: 9496 FRAME: 0237

## DAVID JENKINS; MARIE COTE; AND ROBERT PAGANO AGREE

to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and **David JENKINS**;

Marie COTE; and Robert PAGANO hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to BREAULT RESEARCH ORGANIZATION, INC. its successors and assigns.

<b>EXECUTED</b> at	Tucson	Arizona, this <u>18th</u> day of <u>Septem</u> ber
, 1998		David Jenkins  DAVID JENKINS
<b>EXECUTED</b> at, 1998	Tucson	Arizona, this 18thday of September  Onl Coll  MARIE COTE
<b>EXECUTED</b> at, 1998	Tucson	Arizona, this 18th day of September  ROBERT PAGANO
STA	ATEMENT BY	WITNESS
I, <u>Catherine D</u> <u>Fucson</u> , AZ 85715was persona rne, execute the above Assignment.	lly present and	e full post office address is 8858 E. Penstemon Dr, did see David JENKINS who is known to Signature of Witness

# STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Catherine Dering</u>, whose full post office address is <u>8858 E. Penstemon Dr Tucson</u>, <u>AZ 85715</u> was personally present and did see Marie COTE who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 9496 FRAME: 0238

### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Catherine Dering</u>, whose full post office address is <u>8858 F. Penstemon Dr</u>, <u>Tucson</u>, <u>AZ 85715</u> was personally present and did see Robert PAGANO who is known to

me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 9496 FRAME: 0239

**RECORDED: 10/02/1998**